
12” SB34NRX-00

Effective piston area, Sd

Free air resonance, Fs

Compliance, Cms

Moving mass incl.air, Mms

508  
 8.7 Hz

0.5 mm/N

665 g

2cm  

Specs :

Mechanical loss, Rms

Mechanical Q-factor, Qms

Equivalent volume, Vas
 
Net weight

3 kg/s

12.1

183 liters

2.45 kg

T/S parameters measured on drive units that are broken in.
Parameters apply with the pre-mounted DW50 in place.

S
B

·  Hard paper cone for improved piston operation (made in-house)

·  Cast aluminium chassis for optimum strength

·  Low damping medium hardness rubber surround for improved dynamic linearity and mechanical stability

·  Easily adjustable moving mass
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Technical note 

 
Adding mass to a passive radiator 

 
 
 
When using a passive radiator, you may find it necessary to add extra mass to its cone in 
order to be able to tune your speaker system just the way you like it.  
 
When you add extra mass, some fundamental parameters of the passive radiator change. 
 
The moving mass increases (obviously).  
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, where ∆m is the total added mass and mms is the moving mass of the passive radiator 
before the extra mass is added. 
 
Now we can calculate the mass factor. 
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Finally, we can calculate the free air resonance frequency and the mechanical Q-factor. 
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, where fs and Qms are the free air resonance frequency and the mechanical Q-factor 
before the extra mass is added. 
 
All other parameters for the passive radiator remain unchanged. 
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