岛ACOUSTICS

12" SB34NRX-00



FEATURES

- Hard paper cone for improved piston operation (made in-house)
- Cast aluminium chassis for optimum strength
- Low damping medium hardness rubber surround for improved dynamic linearity and mechanical stability
- Easily adjustable moving mass

Specs :

Effective piston area, Sd	508 cm ²	Mechanical loss, Rms	3 kg/s
Free air resonance, Fs	8.7 Hz	Mechanical Q-factor, Qms	12.1
Compliance, Cms	0.5 mm/N	Equivalent volume, Vas	183 liters
Moving mass incl.air, Mms	665 g	Net weight	2.45 kg

T/S parameters measured on drive units that are broken in. Parameters apply with the pre-mounted DW50 in place.

REV.1 (12.03.2014)



Technical note

Adding mass to a passive radiator

When using a passive radiator, you may find it necessary to add extra mass to its cone in order to be able to tune your speaker system just the way you like it.

When you add extra mass, some fundamental parameters of the passive radiator change.

The moving mass increases (obviously).

$$m_{ms,new} = m_{ms} + \Delta m$$

, where Δm is the total added mass and m_{ms} is the moving mass of the passive radiator before the extra mass is added.

Now we can calculate the mass factor.

$$MF = \sqrt{\frac{m_{ms,new}}{m_{ms}}}$$

Finally, we can calculate the free air resonance frequency and the mechanical Q-factor.

$$f_{s,new} = \frac{f_s}{MF}$$

$$Q_{ms,new} = Q_{ms} \cdot MF$$

, where f_s and Q_{ms} are the free air resonance frequency and the mechanical Q-factor before the extra mass is added.

All other parameters for the passive radiator remain unchanged.